## 505361814 03/06/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5408604

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Executio	on Date	
ALESSANDRO ROTIL	_10		01/07/201	9	
MARCO SOLBIATI			01/07/201	9	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	R.A.W.	S.R.L.			
Street Address:	VIA CA	VIA CARLO CATTANEO 5			
City:	BUSTC	BUSTO ARSIZIO (VA)			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Postal Code:	21052	21052			
Property TypeApplication Number:1622		16220809			
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε ΠΑΤΑ				
		(626)792-1342			
		the e-mail address first; if that is u		sent	
Phone:	-	l <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 626-792-0536	sent via US Mali.		
		mail@sbpatlaw.com			
		STEINFL + BRUNO LLP	NFL + BRUNO LLP		
Address Line 1: 155 N		155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700			
Address Line 4:		PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P2237-USC	P2237-USC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALESSANDRO STEINFL	ALESSANDRO STEINFL		
SIGNATURE:		/Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 5	/Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56448/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/06/2019	03/06/2019		
Total Attachments: 2					
ource=P2237-USC-As ource=P2237-USC-As	-				

PATENT REEL: 048524 FRAME: 0376

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Alessandro ROTILIO, residing in Italy with a mailing address at c/o R.A.W. S.r.I., Via Carlo Cattaneo 5, 21052 Busto Arsizio, (VA), Italy, and

Marco SOLBIATI, residing in Italy with a mailing address at c/o R.A.W. S.r.I., Via Carlo Cattaneo 5, 21052 Busto Arsizio, (VA), Italy,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to R.A.W. S.R.L., an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at Via Carlo Cattaneo 5, 21052 Busto Arsizio, (VA), Italy

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "NAVIGATION, TRACKING AND GUIDING SYSTEM FOR THE POSITIONING OF OPERATORY INSTRUMENTS WITHIN THE BODY OF A PATIENT"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed International Application No. PCT/IB2016/057001, filed on November 21, 2016, and in U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 15/775,772, filed on May 11, 2018, in the corresponding U.S. Patent Application No. 16/220,809, filed on December 14, 2018, claiming priority to the aforementioned PCT application, and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "NAVIGATION, TRACKING AND GUIDING SYSTEM FOR THE POSITIONING OF OPERATORY INSTRUMENTS WITHIN THE BODY OF A PATIENT" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at	Milan	Italy
On <u>07-01-2019</u> Date	City	Country
	Inventor Name:	Alessandro ROTILIO
	Inventor Signature_	seafher
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name: Gianpietro	o PasquonSignatur	re
Witness Name: Alberto	Dubini Signatur	re
Subscribed and executed at	Milan	Italy
Cubscineed and executed at_		Country
On_07-01-2019	City	Country
On	City Inventor Name:	Marco SOLBIATI
On	City Inventor Name:	
On <u>07-01-2019</u> Date	City Inventor Name: Inventor Signature_	Marco SOLBIATI

**RECORDED: 03/06/2019**